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CHAPTER 596—H. F. No. 1479 '

An act relating to taves on and measured by net income;
amending Minnesolq Statutes 1957, Section 290.48, Subdivi-
sion 2,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 290.48,
Subdivision 2, is hereby amended to read:

Subd. 2. Levy and sale. If a tax imposed by this
chapter, or any portion of such tax, is not paid within 30 days
affer it is required to be paid thereunder, the commissioner
shall issue his warrant to the sheriff of any county of the
state commanding him to levy upon and sell the real and per-
sonal property of the taxpayer within the county, and to re-
turn such warrant to the commissioner and pay to him the
money collected by virtue thereof by a time to be therein spec-
ified, not less than 60 days from the date of the warrant. The
sheriff khall proceed thereunder to levy upon and seize any
property of the taxpayer within his county, except the home-
stead and household goods of the taxpayer, and shall sell so
much thereof as is required to satisfy such taxes, interest, and
penalties, together with his costs; but such sales shall, as to
their manner, be governed by the laws applicable to sales of
like property on execution issued against property upon a
judgment of a court of record. The proceeds of such sales, less
the sheriff’s costs, shall be turned over to the commissioner,
who shall retain such part thereof as is required to satisfy
the tax, interest, penalties, and costs, and pay over any balance
to the taxpayer. The commissioner shall not proceed under
this subdivision until the expiration of 30 days after mailing
to the taxpayer, at his last known address, 2 written notice of
the amount of taxes, interest, and penalties due from the tax-
payer and demand for their payment. Any action taken by the
commissioner pursuant to this subdivision shall not constitute
an election by the state to pursue a remedy to the exclusion of
any other remedy provided for in this act.

Approved April 24, 1959.

CHAPTER 597—H. F. No. 543

An act relating to motion pictures and billboards; amend—
ing Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 617.24.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:



